
2024-2025 Lenoir-Rhyne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-6   Conf: 20-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 6-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wells, Ziare 35-18 1013 28.9 223-419 .532 27-69 .391 107-157 .682 44 156 200 5.7 67 0 80 69 10 51 580 16.6
04 Louis-Jeune, Hantz 35-34 978 27.9 174-347 .501 35-99 .354 86-118 .729 47 127 174 5.0 100 3 79 49 15 28 469 13.4
44 Luczynski, Conrad 30-25 748 24.9 144-241 .598 0-1 .000 73-113 .646 76 142 218 7.3 76 3 64 46 43 13 361 12.0
03 Smith, Tay 35-35 1084 31.0 161-356 .452 58-164 .354 38-51 .745 22 128 150 4.3 40 0 65 36 2 58 418 11.9
00 Dozier, Julian 35-35 979 28.0 128-300 .427 35-103 .340 117-147 .796 35 89 124 3.5 82 2 172 91 1 66 408 11.7
11 Martin, Sam 35-26 739 21.1 112-184 .609 0-0 .000 81-140 .579 71 78 149 4.3 125 7 41 34 61 12 305 8.7
10 Hodnett, Junior 34-2 708 20.8 86-209 .411 68-172 .395 37-46 .804 10 35 45 1.3 55 1 33 30 3 28 277 8.1
05 Sawy, Shem 30-0 296 9.9 51-85 .600 0-0 .000 22-34 .647 28 39 67 2.2 36 0 10 23 8 7 124 4.1
12 Taylor, Jaheim 4-0 22 5.5 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 2.3
30 Cerda, Gabe 35-0 477 13.6 24-63 .381 5-17 .294 24-35 .686 27 63 90 2.6 66 1 50 42 2 18 77 2.2
33 Mathieu, Lucas 2-0 7 3.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
02 Miller, Jalen 19-0 79 4.2 4-21 .190 2-10 .200 3-4 .750 6 11 17 0.9 4 0 6 7 1 4 13 0.7
13 Goodman, Dylan 13-0 26 2.0 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.4 0 0 4 2 0 0 5 0.4
07 Reed, Seth 14-0 19 1.4 1-9 .111 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 0.1
Total 35 7175 205.0 1114-2247 .496 232-640 .363 590-847 .697 430 943 1373 39.2 654 17 608 445 146 285 3050 87.14
Opponents 35 7175 205.0 946-2170 .436 306-911 .336 580-798 .727 389 814 1203 34.4 670 16 483 502 119 269 2778 79.37

Team Statistics LRU OPP
SCORING 3050 2778
    Points Per Game 87.1 79.4
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1114-2247 946-2170
    Field Goal Pct .496 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-640 306-911
    3PT FG Pct .363 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 590-847 580-798
    FT Pct .697 .727
    FT Made Per Game 16.9 16.6
REBOUNDS 1373 1203
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 608 483
    Assists Per Game 17.4 13.8
TURNOVERS 445 502
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 285 269
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.7
BLOCKS 146 119
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 13,656 5,355
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,050 14-383
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-321

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 1424 1535 22 14 3050
Opponents 1207 1485 22 17 2778

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Chowan L 68-81 451
11/09/24 at Clayton St. W 89-66 560
11/13/24 at Emmanuel (GA) W 94-88 150

* 11/16/24 at Carson-Newman L 101-105 622
* 11/20/24 at Newberry W 83-78 455
* 11/23/24 at Emory & Henry W 97-75 231
* 11/26/24 WINGATE W 81-67 1,082
* 11/30/24 UVA WISE W 89-72 378
* 12/04/24 at Catawba W (OT) 112-108 390
* 12/07/24 TUSCULUM W 95-75 717

12/14/24 BLUEFIELD COL. W 78-51 597
* 12/18/24 COKER W 99-98 1,074
* 01/04/25 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 79-77 1,317
* 01/08/25 at Mars Hill W 92-81 80
* 01/12/25 at UVA Wise L (OT) 86-90 202
* 01/15/25 at Anderson (SC) W 78-74 347
* 01/18/25 EMORY & HENRY W 103-67 1,396
* 01/22/25 LIMESTONE W 90-62 1,034
* 01/25/25 at Tusculum W 79-72 396
* 01/29/25 at Wingate W 82-77 733
* 02/01/25 CARSON-NEWMAN L (2 OT) 111-114 1,356
* 02/05/25 at Coker W 95-77 438
* 02/08/25 MARS HILL W 78-69 1,250
* 02/12/25 ANDERSON (SC) W 85-78 753
* 02/15/25 at Lincoln Memorial L 59-87 475
* 02/22/25 at Limestone W 89-75 276
* 02/26/25 CATAWBA W 82-67 1,279
* 03/01/25 NEWBERRY W 98-85 1,423

03/04/25 vs Anderson (SC) W (OT) 73-71 0
03/06/25 vs Catawba W 84-83 0
03/07/25 vs Lincoln Memorial W (OT) 82-78 338
03/15/25 vs Augusta W 94-79 126
03/16/25 vs USC Aiken W 91-87 432
03/18/25 vs UNC Pembroke W (OT) 76-74 191
03/25/25 vs Washburn L 78-90 1,027

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lenoir-Rhyne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-4   Home: 11-1   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wells, Ziare 24-10 669 27.9 168-303 .554 24-54 .444 76-105 .724 27 100 127 5.3 45 0 46 46 6 36 436 18.2
04 Louis-Jeune, Hantz 24-23 672 28.0 124-250 .496 26-74 .351 57-79 .722 34 96 130 5.4 63 2 58 32 13 20 331 13.8
44 Luczynski, Conrad 20-16 478 23.9 94-151 .623 0-1 .000 49-76 .645 53 101 154 7.7 47 3 47 31 28 9 237 11.9
03 Smith, Tay 24-24 729 30.4 113-245 .461 36-107 .336 22-28 .786 13 91 104 4.3 28 0 47 26 1 38 284 11.8
00 Dozier, Julian 24-24 645 26.9 86-196 .439 23-65 .354 82-100 .820 20 65 85 3.5 51 1 130 60 0 49 277 11.5
11 Martin, Sam 24-22 529 22.0 81-140 .579 0-0 .000 58-102 .569 55 58 113 4.7 85 5 27 28 43 8 220 9.2
10 Hodnett, Junior 23-1 457 19.9 54-138 .391 39-112 .348 20-24 .833 6 27 33 1.4 39 1 29 16 2 17 167 7.3
05 Sawy, Shem 23-0 241 10.5 45-72 .625 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 22 31 53 2.3 31 0 6 19 7 4 103 4.5
12 Taylor, Jaheim 2-0 16 8.0 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
30 Cerda, Gabe 24-0 354 14.8 18-45 .400 4-13 .308 19-27 .704 18 46 64 2.7 48 1 39 32 2 15 59 2.5
33 Mathieu, Lucas 2-0 7 3.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
02 Miller, Jalen 15-0 65 4.3 3-17 .176 2-9 .222 3-4 .750 4 11 15 1.0 4 0 6 5 1 3 11 0.7
13 Goodman, Dylan 9-0 21 2.3 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 0 0 4 2 0 0 5 0.6
07 Reed, Seth 10-0 17 1.7 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 0.2
Total 24 4900 204.2 793-1575 .503 156-439 .355 401-568 .706 298 676 974 40.6 444 13 443 304 103 199 2143 89.29
Opponents 24 4900 204.2 674-1527 .441 227-673 .337 355-511 .695 265 565 830 34.6 449 14 349 343 83 189 1930 80.42

Team Statistics LRU OPP
SCORING 2143 1930
    Points Per Game 89.3 80.4
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 793-1575 674-1527
    Field Goal Pct .503 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-439 227-673
    3PT FG Pct .355 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-568 355-511
    FT Pct .706 .695
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 14.8
REBOUNDS 974 830
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 443 349
    Assists Per Game 18.5 14.5
TURNOVERS 304 343
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.0
STEALS 199 189
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.9
BLOCKS 103 83
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 13,059 4,645
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-1,088 12-387
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 979 1101 22 14 2143
Opponents 822 1042 22 17 1930

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Carson-Newman L 101-105 622
11/20/24 at  Newberry W 83-78 455
11/23/24 at  Emory & Henry W 97-75 231
11/26/24 WINGATE W 81-67 1082
11/30/24 UVA WISE W 89-72 378
12/04/24 at  Catawba W (OT) 112-108 390
12/07/24 TUSCULUM W 95-75 717
12/18/24 COKER W 99-98 1074
01/04/25 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 79-77 1317
01/08/25 at  Mars Hill W 92-81 80
01/12/25 at  UVA Wise L (OT) 86-90 202
01/15/25 at  Anderson (SC) W 78-74 347
01/18/25 EMORY & HENRY W 103-67 1396
01/22/25 LIMESTONE W 90-62 1034
01/25/25 at  Tusculum W 79-72 396
01/29/25 at  Wingate W 82-77 733
02/01/25 CARSON-NEWMAN L (2 OT) 111-114 1356
02/05/25 at  Coker W 95-77 438
02/08/25 MARS HILL W 78-69 1250
02/12/25 ANDERSON (SC) W 85-78 753
02/15/25 at  Lincoln Memorial L 59-87 475
02/22/25 at  Limestone W 89-75 276
02/26/25 CATAWBA W 82-67 1279
03/01/25 NEWBERRY W 98-85 1423


